## Office of the Superintending Engineer

Mayurakshi Canal Circle Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Memo no. 542

# CORRIGENDUM

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 AGAINST e-NIT No - WBIW/SE/MCC/NIT-01(e)/2020-21

IN NIT Page no. 28 (Critical dates of this e-Tender]

In this NIT, Page-28, Clause-25 where Critical dates of this e-Tender have been changed.

## Kindly read as -

SI. No	Activity	Date & Time	Remarks
5.	Document Download end date & bid submission end date	08.10.2020 at 15:00 Hrs	To be made
6.	Bid submission end date	08.10.2020 at 15:00 Hrs	available with the e- NIT in the website.
7.	Technical Bid opening date	09.10.2020 at 12:00 Hrs	
8.	Technical Bid opening Summery sheet (TBO) containing Preliminary Technical Bid Evaluation Summary uploading date	On or after 12.10.2020 at 12:30 Hrs	

#### **Instead of**

SI. No	Activity	Date & Time	Remarks
5.	Document Download end date & bid submission end date	30.09.2020 at 15:00 Hrs	To be made available with the e- NIT in the website.
6.	Bid submission end date	30.09.2020 at 15:00 Hrs	
7.	Technical Bid opening date	01.10.2020 at 12:00 Hrs	
8.	Technical Bid opening Summery sheet (TBO) containing Preliminary Technical Bid Evaluation Summary uploading date	On or after 06.10.2020 at 12:30 Hrs	

All other terms & conditions will remain unchanged until further order.

Note:

Contractors / Bidders are to keep tracks in the website. Tenderers should specially take note of all the addendum/corrigendum related to the tender and upload the latest documents as part of the tender

Sd/- P. Chakraborty Superintending Engineer Mayurakshi Canal Circle Suri, Birbhum

Dated: 28.09.2020

#### Memo No. 542/1

Date: 28.09.2020

Copy with enclosure forwarded for information and taking necessary action for wide publication to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer North, I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal, Green Park Irrigation Campus, Green Park, Mokdumpur, Malda-732103 (in duplicate)
- 2. Savadhipati, Birbhum Zilla Parisad, Birbhum.
- 3. Savadhipati, Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parisad, Bardhaman, Purba Bardhaman.
- 4. District Magistrate, Birbhum.
- 5. District Magistrate, Purba Bardhaman.
- 6. Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi south canals Division/Mayurakshi North Canal Division / Mayurakshi Head Quarter Division.
- 7. Executive Engineer, Damodar Head Work Division/ Damodar Canals Division/ Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.
  - 8. Notice Board, Mayurakshi Canal Circle.

Sd/- P. Chakraborty
Superintending Engineer
Mayurakshi Canal Circle
Suri, Birbhum